



## Georgia World Congress Center Authority Moves Southeast's Biggest Fireworks Show Back to Centennial Olympic Park

(ATLANTA – June 5, 2019) The Georgia World Congress Center Authority (GWCCA), in partnership with event sponsor The Coca-Cola Company, is bringing its annual Fourth of July Celebration back to Centennial Olympic Park. This event marks the 22nd year the Authority has hosted this popular, family-friendly event. Gates will open to the public at 7 p.m.

"The Southeast's biggest and best Fourth of July fireworks show is back where it belongs," said GWCCA's chief commercial officer Joe Bocherer. "Improvements stemming from the Centennial Olympic Park capital campaign are complete and we now have more green space and new features for visitors to enjoy. Watching fireworks in the park is an Atlanta tradition and we couldn't be happier to be part of so many families' memories. It's our gift to the community."

GWCCA is taking a true community approach to this year's event with changes designed to put the emphasis on the star of the night - a spectacular fireworks show. Highlights include a later gate opening time of 7 p.m., a variety of food trucks, and a special set by Atlanta's favorite DJ Yvonne Monet.

For a complete listing of **know-before-you-go** information, including prohibited items and parking options, please visit **gwcca.org/july4** or follow GWCCA and Centennial Olympic Park on social media:

Facebook.com/CentennialOlympicPark Twitter.com/Centennial\_Park | Instagram.com/Centennial\_Park

###



Georgia World Congress Center Authority